www.rsc.org/njc  Volume 33  |  Number 5  |  May 2009  |  Pages 921–1156
ISSN 1144-0546
          Volum
e 33 | N
um
ber 5 | 2009                                   N
JC
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Pages 921–1156

objective of these simulations was to produce as many models
as possible of the peptide around the ionic system. For each
trajectory a clustering procedure was further employed to
reduce the entire set of conformations (10 000) to a desired
number of clusters (50 for each trajectory); the clustering
Table 1 Sample composition for the synthesis of the Fe–PP1 and An–PP1 (An = Th, Np, Pu) complexes (EXFAS: extended X-ray absorption
fine structure, MS: mass spectrometry, UV: UV-visible spectrophotometry)
Sample name Exp. techniques
Composition
[Fe]/[PP1] (mM) M : PP1 ratio pH
Fe–PP1 EXAFS + UV 50.0/88.2 1 : 1.8 4.0
Fe–PP1–MS MS + UV 1.0/1.0 1 : 1.0 5.0
Fe–PP1–UV UV 0.02/0.08 1 : 4.0 5.0
Th–PP1 EXAFS + UV 5.0/10.3 1 : 2.0 4.0
Th–PP1–NMR NMR + UV 7.5/7.5 1 : 1.0 7.0
Np–PP1-0.7 UV 5.0/3.5 1 : 0.7 1.5
Np–PP1-0.9 UV 4.8/4.3 1 : 0.9 1.5
Np–PP1-1.5 EXAFS + UV 6.5/9.7 1 : 1.5 1.5
Np–PP1-5.5 UV 3.8/20.9 1 : 5.5 1.5
Np–PP1-7.5 EXAFS + UV 6.5/48.7 1 : 7.5 1.5
Np–PP1-23 EXAFS + UV 5.0/119.0 1 : 23 1.5
Np–PP1-pH5 EXAFS + UV 9.7/9.7 1 : 1.0 5.5
Np–PP1-pH8 EXAFS + UV 9.7/9.7 1 : 1.0 8.3
Pu–PP1 EXAFS + UV 5.0/9.8 1 : 2.0 1.5
This journal is �c The Royal Society of Chemistry and the Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique 2009 New J. Chem., 2009, 33, 976–985 | 979